Identifier:0359500949

, “UNOFFICIAL COPY
TR

. 1306619027 Fee! $58.26
Ee?rgn#A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook Gounty Recorder of Deeds
Date; 03/06/2013 06:40 AM Pg: 1010

Tnvestor Loan# 7164298
Custodian ID: D1
This document was prepared by GMAC Mortgage, LLC

After Recording Return 7 »; E s llﬂéi-u'[;g;o { ftwega:lb 2.
enee (o gertor

When Recorded Return o

indecomm Giobal Service”,
2925 Country Crive
8t, Paul, MN 55117

B 613

|Space Above Thi. Lixe For Recording Data)

Non-HAMP Loan Modiitc2tion Agreement

Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) made this August 01, 7012 (“Effective Date”) between
JOSHUA KIM Married (“Borrower”) and GMAC Mortgage, I.LC, Leader/Servicer or Agent for
Lender/Servicer (“Lender”™) amends and supplements that certain promissory rote (“Note™) dated February
05, 2007 in the original principal sum of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE'TIOUSAND DOLLARS
AND ZERO CENTS ($183,000.00) executed by Borrower. The Note is secured by a Mortgage, Deed of
Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument”), dated the same date as the Muiz, and if
applicable, recorded on March 13, 2007 with Instrument Number 89672561453 Boow_andlor Page
Number of the real property tecords of COOK County, IL. Said Security Instrument covers the real and
personal property described in such Security Instrument (the “Property”) located at 131 CRES [YWOOD
COURT #5 SCHAUMBURG IL 60195, which real property is more particularly described as fcliows:

*x Q707455145

(Legal Description if Applicable for Recording Only)

Borrower acknowledges that “Lender” is the legal holder and the owner, or agent/servicer for the legal
holder and owner, of the Note and Security Instrument and further acknowledges that if “Lender” transfers
the Note, as amended by this Agreement, the transferee shall be the “Lender” as defined in this Agreement.

Borrower has requested, and Lender has agreed, to extend or rearrange the time and manner of payment of

the Note and to extend and carry forward the lien(s) on the Property whether or not created by the Security
Instrument.

Mm@z e Do
Chefls=

‘i‘ pmd numier= O 10101041177
!

o

_LO_




Identifier:0359500949

1306518027 Page: 2 of 10

“UNOFFICIAL COPY

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements contained herein, and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hercby acknowledged, and intending to
be legally bound, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in
the Note or Security Instrument);

L.

Borrower acknowledges that as of the Effective Date, the amount payable under the Note and Security
Instrument (New Principal Balance) is $213,902.70. The “New Principal Balance” less the deferred
and forgiven Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and this
amount is $149,788.70. This represents a reduction in my old principal balance (the balance due prior
to the date of this loan modification) by $64,114.00 (Total Deferred + Forgiven Principal) of which
$0.00:s Y eing forgiven in full and $64,114.00 is being deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance™)
until the Term of my loan expires (the Maturity Date), or when I payoff my loan at the time when [
sell or trar sfor any interest in my home, refinance the loan, or when the last scheduled payment is due,
and the Lender -will be under no obligation to refinance my loan. Until I am required to payoff the
Deferred Principal Palance, T will not be required to pay interest or make monthly payments on the
deferred amount.

The Maturity Date is May 1), 2047.

Borrower hereby renews and extezis such indebtedness and promises to pay jeintly and scverally to
the order of Lender the Principal Balance, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender
and any accrued but unpaid interest c2pitalized to date as applicable, along with any other amounts
that may come due under the terms of tio oziginal Note and Security Instrument,

Interest will be charged on the unpaid, non-defrred, “New Principal Balance™ until the non-deferred
principal has been paid in full. Borrower promisesi pay interest at the rate of 4.250% from August
01, 2012 until T payoff my loan at the time when 1 5¢/2 or transfer any interest in my home, refinance
the loan, or when the last scheduled payment is due. I Ste» Rate: The rate of interest I pay will
change based upon Payment Schedule below.

Borrower promises to make monthly principal and interest paymeots of $688.02, beginning on
September 01, 2012, and continuing thercafter on the same day ol cazn succeeding month, according
to the Payment Schedule below until all principal and interest is paid 'n7o!l. Borrower will make such
payments at 3451 Hammond Avenue, Waterloo, lowa, 50702 or at such ofler nlace as Lender may
require. The amounts indicated in this paragraph do not include any required cicrow payments for
items such as hazard insurance or property taxes; if such escrow payments are required the monthly
payments will be higher and may change as the amounts required for escrow items chzagz.

If Step Rate:
PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Interest Rate | Interest Rate Monthly |Monthly | Total Payment Begins ‘ Payment
Change Date Principal | Escrow Menthly | On { Ends on
and Payment | Payment 1
Interest | Amount :
Payment i
Amount ‘
4.250% August 01, 2012 $688.02 | $352.79, $1,040.81, | September 01, 2012 ‘ May 01, 2047
may adjust | may adjust :
periodically | periodically J

el




Identifier:0359500949

8.

10.

11.

1306518027 Page: 3 of 10

“UNOFFICIAL COPY

If on May 01, 2047 (the “Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes any amounts under the Note and
Security Instrument, including any “Deferred Principal Balance™ as provided for in this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on that date.

If “Lender” has not received the full amount of any monthly payment within the grace period provided
for in the original Note or as otherwise provided for by law, Borrower will pay a late payment fee to
“Lender” in an amount calculated based on the late charge percentage provided for in the original
Note, or as otherwise provided for by law, and the monthly payment required under this Agreement,
with a maxirmim as provided for in the Note, or otherwise provided by law. Borrower will pay this
late charge promptly, but only once on each late payment. The late charge is not in lieu of any other
remesy o Lender, including any default remedy.

It is the nteniion of the partics that all liens and security interests described in the Security Instrument
are hereby resievied and extended (if the Maturity Date of the original Note has been changed) until the
indebtedness eviavrced by the Note and this Agreement has been fully paid. Lender and Borrower
acknowledge and agre. that such renewal, amendment, modification, rearrangement or extension (if
applicable) shall in no ‘manner affect or impair the Note or liens and security interests securing same,
the purpose of this Agreemen: being simply to modify, amend, rearrange, or extend (if applicable) the
time and the manner of paym:at of the Note and indebtedness evidenced thereby, and to carry forward
all liens and security interests seuring the Note, which are expressly acknowledged by Borrower to be
valid and subsisting, and in full forcZ and effect so as to fully secure the payment of the Note.

If all or any part of the Property or any iutrest in it is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a
natural person and a beneficial interest in Eorrewver is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior
written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by
the Security Instrument. However, this option shz [l n.0t be exercised by Lender if such exercise is
prohibited by applicable law. If Lender exercises thiz sption, Lender shall give Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less«bin 30 days from the date the notice is
detivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sumn sccured by this Security Instrument. I
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this prrtod, Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice ur demand on Borrower. For
purposes of this paragraph, "interest in the Property” means any legai or baneficial interest in the
Property, including, but not limited to, those beneficial interests transferres 1n-a bond for deed,
contract for deed, installment sales contract or escrow agreement, the intent of which is transfer of title
by Borrower at a future date to a purchaser.

As amended hereby, the provisions of the Note and Security Instrument shall continue %1 £31l force and
effect, and the Borrower acknowledges and reaffirms Borrower’s liability to Lender thereunder. In the
event of any inconsistency between this Agreement and the terms of the Note and Security Insimiment,
this Agreement shall govern. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to u¢ a
satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise
specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Agreement, including but not limited to, in the case of the Borrower, the obligation to
pay items such as taxes, insurance premiums or escrow items, as applicable. Any default by
Borrower in the performance of its obligations herein contained shall constitute a default under the
Note and Security Instrument, and shall allow Lender to exercise all of its remedies set forth in said
Security Instrument.

Lender does not, by its execution of this Agreement, waive any rights it may have against any person
not a party hereto. This Agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall
constitute an original instrument, but all of which shall constitutc onc and the same Agreement.

&5




1306518027 Page: 4 of 10

“UNOFFEICIAL COPY

Identifier:0355500949

12. Tmportant Information regarding your loan modification

Initial Interest Rate and Initial Payment Amount

According to your mortgage payment calculated for long-term affordability, your modified
loan will include a deferred balance requiring a balloon payment,

The amount of the initial monthly payment on your modified loan will be based on three
factors:

7 \he interest rate reflected in the agreement;
+ tk< eurrent balance of the loan; and
* the reipuining termyamortization period of the loan.

Your new monthly nayment of principal and interest will be calculated based on a remaining
Term of 417 months: Although your new payment will be sufficient enough to substantially
pay down your loan balance, a balloon payment in the amount of $64,114.00 will be due when
the term of your loan expives'ot“when you pay off the modified loan, which will be when you
sell or transfer an interest in youriiouse, refinance the loan, or when the last scheduled
payment is due, and the Lender will b2 under no obligation to refinance your loan,

How Your Monthly Payment Can ChapZ2-Balloon Payment

You will be notified in writing at least 90 but r.ot more than 120 days before the date the
balloon payment is due. This notice will be mailed t= vou at the most current mailing address
you supply and will contain information about the araonp* of the balloon payment, the date it
is due and the telephone number of the Lender’s representscivs (or loan servicer’s
representative) available to answer questions you may have 2ozt the notice.

THE LENDER HAS NO OBLIGATION TO REFINANCE THIS T OAN AT THE END OF
ITS TERM. THEREFORE, YOU MAY BE REQUIRED TO REPAY 'THE LOAN OUT
OF ASSETS YOU OWN OR YOU MAY HAVE TO FIND ANOTHER LENDER
WILLING TO REFINANCE THE LOAN.

ASSUMING THIS LENDER OR ANOTHER LENDER REFINANCES THE LOAM AT
MATURITY, YOU WILL PROBABLY BE CHARGED INTEREST AT MARKET X/ T'ES
PREVAILING AT THAT TIME AND SUCH RATES MAY BE HIGHER THAN THE
INTEREST RATE PAID ON THIS LOAN. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE TO PAY SOME OX
ALL OF THE CLOSING COSTS NORMALLY ASSOCIATED WITH A NEW
MORTGAGE LOAN.




1306519027 Page: 5 of 10

“UNOFFICIAL COPY

Identifier: 0359500949

Example of Balloon Payment

The payment amount due at loan maturity can change substantially based upon amount of the lean,
interest rate, and any principal payments you ¢hoose to make before loan maturity, among other factors.

Unpaid Loan Balance at Time of Modification $100,000
Loan Balance That Does Not Accrue Interest {Deferred Principal) | $25,000
Loan Balance That Does Accrue Interest $75,000
Interest Rate 7.7500%
 Deferred Principal Balance Due at Maturity $25,000

In the exar.ole above, the outstanding loan balance of $25,000 would be due and payable at maturity.
This summary is intended for reference purposes only.

EACH OF THE BORROWLF. AND THE “LENDER” ACKNOWLEDGE THAT NO
REPRESENTATIONS, AGREFMENTS OR PROMISES WERE MADE BY THE OTHER
PARTY OR ANY OF ITS REPRESENTATIVES OTHER THAN THOSE
REPRESENTATIONS, AGREEME} T5,0R PROMISES SPECIFICALLY CONTAINED
HEREIN. THIS AGREEMENT, AND 174E NOTE AND SECURITY INSTRUMENT (AS
AMENDED HEREBY) SETS FORTH THE FNTIRE UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN
THE PARTIES. THERE ARE NO UNWRIT I'EN.AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE
PARTIES. BORROWER ALSO ACKNOWLEDGLS THE RECEIPT BY INCLUSION IN
THIS AGREEMENT, OF SPECIFIC INFORMATICN 2ISCLOSING THE FUNCTION
OF A BALLOON PAYMENT.

o S




1306519027 Page: 6 of 10

“UNOFFICIAL COPY

Identifier:0359500549

Executed effective as of the day and year fitst above written.

/ﬁr i JU - ,’2
Date JOSHU%IM

Date

Date S

Date

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMEN ¢

State of llltV\D(.S
County of (ol .

On this20day of OcAOper; 2 , before me, the undersigied, a Notary Public in and for said county and state,
personally appeared JOSHUA KIM, personally known to me or identified to my satisfaction to be the person(s) who
exceuted the within instrument, and they duly acknowledged that said instrument is their act and deed, and that they,
being authorized to do so, executed and delivered said instrument for ths rurposes therein contained.

otary P ]{!j[ 374 < ,
My Commission Expires: Mﬂg R% ,_2-0(5" :

Witness my hand and official scal.

50 YOUNG SHIN

MAY 18, 2015




1306519027 Page: 7 of 10

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

Identifier:0359500949

GMAC Mortgage, LLC

\

By: ' '

{enee ca‘?“‘“d
Title:  Authorized Officer

b\ \1-\3

LENDER ACKNC WLEDGMENT

State f IOWA ~ °
County of E?‘ﬁ(lk oy LI

On this // day of 7 , 1.3 ;=fore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state,
personally appcare@_@ + ersonally known to me or identified to my satisfaction to
be the person who executed the within iastment as 74,0f GMAC Mortgage, LLC, said
instrument is the act and deed of said entity, «r4 that they, being authorized to do so, executed and delivered said
instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and official seal.

otary Puch

My Commission Expizes: A/ c{/ %ﬁ

4+, | YESENIA CARRILLO

ISSION NO. 746478
GP?YM(;“OMMISSION RES
APRIL 18, 2013

»F0,
g-l“

tout

@ ~J




1306518027 Page: 8 of 10

UN§FFICIAL C@PY

@) TICOR TITLE INSURANGE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000598993 CH
STREET ADDRESS: 131 CRESTWOOD COURT, UNIT S

CITY: SCHAUMBURG COUNTY: COOK COUNTY
TAXNUMBER: 07-10-101-017-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
PARCEL 1:

UNIT NUMBZR 19-5 IN THE TWELVE OAXS AT SCHAUMBURG CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON
A SURVEY OF IE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

LOTS 1, 2, OUTTOT A" AND OUTLOT "B* IN GARDEN GLEN, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SFCTION 10, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, A.TORDING TO PLAT RECORDED OCTOBER 6, 1986 AS DOCUMENT
86459348 AS AMENDED BY XMENDED PLAT RECORDED DECEMBER 28, 2006 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 0636209030, IN COGK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

WHICH SURVEY I8 ATTACHED AS FAH13IT "C" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0720209057; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE
INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IZ¢# JOOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: {AMANDA LANE)

PERPETUAL, NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BY¥NEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID CREATED
BY GRANT OF EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS RFUORDED SEPTEMBER 9, 1982 A8
DOCUMENT 26345788 AND AMENDED BY INSBTRUMENT XECORDED SEPTEMBER 15, 1988 AS

DOCUMENT 884216%0 OVER, UNDER, ACROSS, ALONG, wYaACCGH AND UPCN THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

THE NORTH 27.0 FEET OF THE BOUTH 37.0 FRET OF THE ERST ¢72.82 FEET OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 1u #7.0T7 OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BEING A BITUV.:=0%US PAVED DRIVE
WITH CONCRETE CURBING FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, EXCEPTING THEREV.UM TEE WEST 17.00
FEET OF THE EAST 50.00 FEET OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TZWNSHIP 41
NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE TRIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING 80UTL OF THE SOUTH
LINE OF A CERTAIN PIECE OF PROPERTY ACQUIRED BY THE ILLINOIZ STATE ZO%.l HIGHWAY
COMMISSION, AS A PERMANENT EASEMENT RECORDED ON APRIL 23, 1857 AS DOCUPNT
16885123.

PARCEL 3: {LAKE EASEMENT)

PERPETUAL, NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID CREATED
BY GRANT OF EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS TO, AND USE OF, LAKE RECORDED
SEPTEMBER 9, 1982 AS DOCUMENT 26345787, AND THE AMENDMENT THERETO RECORDED JUNE
15, 2006 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0616610044, ALONG, AROUND AND UPON THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

(CONTINUED)

o 4




1306518027 Page: 9 of 10

UN§FFICIAL CQPY

@)  TiCOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000598993 CH
STREET ADDRESS; 131 CRESTWOOD COURT, UNIT 5

CITY: SCHAUMBURG COUNTY: COOK COUNTY
TAX NUMBER: 07-10-101-017-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THAT PART OF THE BAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,

RANGE 10 7x9" OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOR COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBF. AS POLLCWS:

COMMENCING AT 7 BUONZE MARKER AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SAID SECTION 10; ('RLNCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 23 BECONDS WEST ALONG THE
SOUTH LINE OF SAID NOLVHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, A DISTANCE OF 671.54 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 02 DEGRRFZ, 42 MINUTES, 37 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 252.00 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 87 DEGREES, (L7 MINUTE3, 23 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 50.22 FEET;
THENCE KORTH 02 DEGREES, 42 MINUTEB, 37 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 257.90 FEET
TO THE BOUTH BACK OF EXISTING CU'B OF KRISTIN DRIVE, (A PRIVATE DRIVE) FOR A
POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTY¥ &7 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 23 SBCONDS WEST ALONG
THE BACK OF CURB, A DISTANCE OF S.73, FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE WESTERLY,
NORTHERLY, AND EASTERLY ALONG THE S472TING CURB, EXISTING CURB FORMING AN ARC OF
A CIRCLE (CONVEX WESTERLY, HAVING A RADJZ2 OF 153.20 FEET, CHORD NORTH 22
DEGREES, 12 MINUTES, 46 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 288.82 FBET), A DISTANCE OF
377.00 FERT TO THE POINT OF TANGENCY; THEN.CF NORTH 48 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 05
SECONDS EAST ALONG THE BACK OF THE NORTH CUT8, A DISTANCE OF 199.86 FEET TO A
POINT OF CURVE; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF 3 CIRCLE (CONVEX NORTH, ALONG
THRE NORTH BACK OF EXIBTING CURB, HAVING A RADIUE O# 233.50 FEET, CHORD NORTH 51
DEGREES, 12 MINUTES, 31 SECONDS BAST, A DISTANCE UF 2°.82 FEET), A DISTANCE OF
23.83 FEET TO THE END OF THE EXISTING CURB; THENCE CUNTIFUTING ALONG THE ARC OF
THE LAST DBSCRIBED CIRCLE, (CHORD NORTH 66 DEGREES, 12 " XUTES, 31 SECONDS EAST,
A DISTANCE OF 97.70 FEET), A DISTANCE OF 98.43 FEET TO 1K £0INT OF TANGENCY;
THENCE NORTH 78 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 05 SBCONDS, A DISTANCE Jr 335.52 FEET TO A
POINT OF CURVE; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE (COMVEX NORTH HAVING A
RADIUS OF 527.57 FEET, CHORD NORTH 84 DEGREES, 03 MINUTES, 25 SECTaDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 106.12 FEET), A DISTANCE OF 106.30 FEET TO THE WEST LTNF CF THE LAND
GRANTED TO THE ILLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGHWAY COMMISSION FOR PERPETUAL.E£7.JEMENT IN
DOCUMENT 16885123; THENCE S8OUTH 00 DEGREE, 05 MINUTES, 04 SECONDS EAST AiONG THE
LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 479.31 FEET TO THE BACK LINE OF THE SM.(’TING
NORTH CURB OF KRISTIN DRIVE, (A PRIVATE DRIVE); THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 22
MINUTES, 08 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE BACK OF SAID NORTH CURB OF KRISTIN DRIVE, A
DISTANCE OF 125.18 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 37 SECONDS WEST, A
DISTANCE OF 61.82 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGRERS, 17 MINUTES, 23 SECONDS WEST, A
DISTANCE OF 36.86 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 37 SECONDS WEST, A
DISTANCE OF 50.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 23 SECONDS WEST, A
DISTANCE OF 11.30 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 37 SECONDS WEST
ALONG A LINE 5.00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST WALL OF AN EXISTING
ONB-STORY BRICK BUILDING, A DISTANCE OF 68.86 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 17
MIKUTES, 23 SRCONDS WEST ALONG A LINE 5.00 FERT NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH 8AID
BUILDING, A DISTANCE OF 109.34 FEBT; THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES, 40 MINUTES, 22
SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 5.93 FEET; THENCE SOUTE 87 DEGREES, 19 MINUTES, 38

04

LEGALD




1306519027 Page: 10 of 10

UN§FFICIAL C@PY

TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000598993 CH
STREET ADDRESS: 131 CRESTWOOD COURT, UNIT 5

CITY: BCHAUMBURG COUNTY: COOK COUNTY
TAX NUMBER: 07-10-101-017-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

BECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE 5.00 PEET NORTHERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE
CENTERLINE OF THE CORNER POSTS OF THE NORTHERLY SWIMMING POOL FENCE, A DISTANCE
OF 102.8& F®4T; THENCE SOUTH 02 DEGREES, 53 MINUTES, 22 SECONDS EAST ALONG A
LINE 5.00 FLA™ WESTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTERLINE OF THE CORNER POSTS
OF THE EXIST1N% 2WIMMING POOL FENCE, A DISTANCE OF 50.27 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87
DEGREES, 21 MIAUZPS, 38 SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE 5.00 FEET NORTHERLY OF ARD
PARALLEL WITH THE CFITERLINE OF THE CORNER POSTS OF THE TENNIS COURT FENCE, A
DISTANCE OF 132.35 FLEY; THENCE SOUTH 02 DEGREES, 38 MINUTES, 52 SECONDS EAST
ALONG A LINE 5,00 FEZ. WESTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTERLINE OF THE
CORNER POSTS OF EXISTING TF2"I8 COURT FENCE, A DISTANCE OF 139.95 FEET TO THE
BACK OF THE AFORESAID NORT: CU8® OF KRISTIN DRIVE, (A PRIVATE DRIVE); THENCE
SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 22 MINUTES, 08 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE NORTH CURVE OF KRISTIN
DRIVE, A DISTANCE OF 59.83 FBEL, THENCE SOUTH 02 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 37 SBECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 27.70 FEET Tu T¥E POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOTIS.

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENTS CONTAINED IN THE GRANT OF PACILITLIES LPSEMENT AGREEMENT DATED MARCH
28, 1988 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 15, 1988 AS DOCUM/PT 88421687 BY AND AMONG
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEM7T~T DATED FRBRUARY 12, 1981
AND RNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 103671, TWENTY-ONE KRISTIN LIMLTED PARTNERSHI?,
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE Ud%S) TRUST AGREEMENT DATED
OCTOBER 15, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 65791, AND GARN<Y GLEN LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, AMENDMENT RECORDED MAY 5, 1993 AS DOCUMENT 9947 34vu3, AND THE
AMENDMENT THERETO RECORDED JUNE 15, 2006 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0616610044; (A) UNDER,
ALONG, ACROSS AND THROUGH THE STORM WATER FACILITIES PREMISES, Af LRFINED
THERBIN, TO ACCEPT AND CARRY STORM WATER, (B) UNDER, ALONG, ACROLS »D THROUGH
THE STORM WATER FACILITIES PREMISES TO CONNECT TO AND USE THE STORN PATER
FACILITIES, (C) IN, OVER, ALONG, THROUGH AND ACROSS THE LAKE EASEMENI ZARCEL AND
THE LAXE FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE OF STORM WATER AND FOR THE USE OF THE LAKE T2
ACCEPT, DETAIN AND RETAIN STORM WATER DRAINAGE, AND (D) 1IN, OVER, UNDER, ALONG,
THROUGH AMD ACROSS, FOR A RIGHT OF ENTRY, THE KRISTIN PROPERTY, AS DEFINED
THEREIN, FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXERCISING THE RIGHTS TO MAINTAIN AND REPAIR THE

JANAEREL

5675 2/2@/281 3 784361 13/1

s \0

PIN #: 07-10-101-017, -018, -01%, -020, -0000




